DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	22-DECARB-03
Project Title:	Equitable Building Decarbonization Program
TN #:	256169
Document Title:	Announcement of Solicitation Release for Equitable Building Decarbonization Direct Install Program
Description:	Announcement of Solicitation Release for Equitable Building Decarbonization Direct Install Program
Filer:	Diana Maneta
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	5/3/2024 2:43:43 PM
Docketed Date:	5/3/2024







May 3, 2024

Subject: Solicitation Released for the Equitable Building Decarbonization Direct Install Program

On April 30, 2024, the California Energy Commission (CEC) released a grant funding opportunity to select three regional administrators to implement the Equitable Building Decarbonization (EBD) Direct Install Program. The deadline to submit applications is June 28, 2024. The grant funding opportunity is available at: https://www.energy.ca.gov/solicitations/2024-04/gfo-23-404-equitable-building-decarbonization-program-direct-install

As noticed in the EBD Direct Install Regional Administrator solicitation manual, the CEC will be holding an online Pre-Application Workshop on May 10, 2024, from 10 a.m. to 12 p.m. to provide an overview of the grant funding opportunity, application submission instructions, and respond to questions. Participation in this meeting is optional for applicants but encouraged.

Please see CEC Event Page for Zoom link and other information: https://www.energy.ca.gov/event/funding-workshop/2024-05/pre-application-workshop-gfo-23-404-equitable-building